Resultat DM 30 km, 10 km, och JDM 20 km, 10 km

H21
1 Stefan
2 Lasse
3 Bo Staffan
4 Ingemar
5 Michael
6 Bjorn
7 Andreas
8 Olof
9 Fredrik

H 40
1 Jan-Olof
2 Kurt
3 Ake
4 Paul
5 Peter
Hakan

H 50
1 Kent
2 Thomas
3 Pierre

H 60
1 Claes
2 Soren
3 Sven
4 Erling
5 Hasse
6 Aymon
7 Bengt-Erik
8 Leif
9 Birger
Tommy

2010-01-23 vid Karlsnasgarden

30,6 km
Ulmestanhl
Ericsson
Andersson
Ericsson
Astrém
Andersson
Svensson
Ingemarsson
Nilsson

30,6 km
Nilsson
Paulsen
Larsson
Henning
Lindahl
Aronsson

30,6 km
Johansson
Almqvist
Rubér

30,6 km
Astrom
Sundin
Svensson
Samuelsson
Appelros
Andersson
Ingemansson
Ingemarsson
Soérensen
Hammar

20,4 km
Edvinsson
Johansson

20,4 km
Svensson

10,2 km
Wahlin
Hakansson
Wahlin

10,2 km
Steinbach

10,2 km
Giselsson

Ronneby OK
OK Orion
Ronneby OK
Ronneby OK
Ronneby OK
OK Dacke
Vilse-87

FK Vittus
Ronneby OK

OK Dacke
Ronneby OK
Stigmannen
F17IF
Ronneby OK
FK Vittus

Ronneby OK
FK Vittus
Ronneby OK

Ronneby OK
Ronneby OK
Ronneby OK
Vilse-87
Granums IF
OK Dacke
Vilse-87

FK Vittus

OK Dacke
Ronneby OK

Ronneby OK
OK Dacke

OK Dacke

Skogsfalken
OK Orin
Skogsfalken

Ronneby OK

Ronneby OK

1.34.27
1.42.44
1.42.54
1.45.47
1.54.43
1.59.24
1.59.48
1.59.49
2.11.50

1.42.32
1.45.36
1.47.37
1.51.01
2.01.52
Ej start

1.59.10
2.00.54
2.08.28

1.47.02
1.59.08
2.02.57
2.03.39
2.07.29
2.08.38
2.18.10
2.22.02
2.24.24

Utgatt

1.14.15
1.24.38

1.20.30

0.48.17
1.02.40
1.05.40

0.34.11

0.42.00



D 60 10,2 km

1 Birgitta Olsson Ronneby OK 0.47.05
2 Gullevi Svensson Ronneby OK 0.51.06
Vasalopps:
klass 30,6 km
1 Meta Steinbach Ronneby OK 1.48.16
2 Per Fransson 1.58.10
3 Bo Lindgren Team Blekinge 2.07.16
4 Anders Lindgren Bergnasets AIK 2.07.42
5 Henrik Jansson 2.20.08
6 Krister Fransson Team Blekinge 2.35.22
7 UIf Andersson OK Dacke 2.37.50
8 UlIf Karlsson OK Dacke 2.45.02
9 Eva Nilsson Team Blekinge 2.47.00
Anders Olsson OK Dacke Ej start
H-motion 10,2 km
1 Per Edvinsson Ronneby OK 0.36.18
2 Roland Edvinsson Ronneby OK 0.36.19
3 Patrik Wahlin Skogsfalken 0.43.14
4PG Nilsson Granums IF 0.46.28
5 Magnus Thoérnblad Ronneby OK 0.47.25
6 Ragnar Olsson Ronneby OK 0.48.52
D-motion 10,2 km

1 Ylva Hakansson OK Orion 0.55.00



